C

A D



City of West Allis Matter Summary 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

F	ile Number	Title		Sta	tus					
	R-2011-0064	Resolution Introduced  Resolution to approve bid of Visu-Sewer, Inc. for installation of sanitary sewer lining sanitary								
		sewer spot lining, City of West Allis,	ewer/manhole grouting and manhole lining in various locations within the in the amount of \$290,348.00.							
		Introduced: 3/15/20	)11	Controlling Body: Public Works Committee  Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee						
OMMIT	TEE RECOMN	TENDATION _	Ado	of						
	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED			
CTION			Barczak	1						
ATE:			Czaplewski		The second					
That	1 -		Kopplin							
1/201,		-	Lajsic							
			Narlock Reinke							
		-	Roadt	,						
			Sengstock	/.						
			Vitale	/						
	1		Weigel	/						
			TOTAL	5						
GNATU	RE OF COMMI	TTEE MEMBE	R							
air C	3000	Wice-	Chair		Memb	oer ·				
	N COUNCIL A	CTION	ADO	PT						
OMMO	COUNCILA									
	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED			
CTION		SECONDER	Barczak	AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED			
CTION ATE:	MOVER	SECONDER	Czaplewski		NO	PRESENT				
	MOVER	SECONDER	Czaplewski Kopplin		NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED			
CTION ATE:	MOVER	SECONDER	Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic	/	NO	PRESENT				
CTION ATE:	MOVER	SECONDER	Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock	1	NO	PRESENT				
CTION ATE:	MOVER	SECONDER	Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke	\ \ \ \	NO	PRESENT				
CTION ATE:	MOVER	SECONDER	Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Roadt	1 1 1 1 1	NO	PRESENT				
CTION ATE:	MOVER	SECONDER	Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke	\ \ \ \	NO	PRESENT				

TOTAL



## **City of West Allis**

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

## Resolution

File Number: R-2011-0064

Final Action: MAR 1 5 2011

Sponsor(s):

**Public Works Committee** 

Resolution to approve bid of Visu-Sewer, Inc. for installation of sanitary sewer lining, sanitary sewer/manhole grouting and manhole lining in various locations within the City of West Allis, in the amount of \$290,348.00.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of Visu-Sewer, Inc. for 2011 Project No. 5 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of Visu-Sewer, Inc. for 2011 Project No. 5 for:

installation of sanitary sewer lining, sanitary sewer spot lining, sewer/manhole grouting and manhole lining in:

Various locations within the City of West Allis

for the sum of Two Hundred Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Forty-eight and 00/100 dollars (\$290,348.00)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Sanitary Sewer Funds.

**ADOPTED** 

MAR 15 2011

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

**APPROVED** 

3/B/11

Dan Devine, Mayor

## SANITARY SEWER LINING, SANITARY SEWER SPOT LINING AND SEWER/MANHOLE GROUTING

Various Locations within the City of West Allis

				Bid Bond 5%		
				Visu-Sewer, Inc. W230 N4855 Betker Dr. Pewaukee, WI 53072		
I	ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	
1	8" Sanitary Spot Lining	18	ea.	\$1,660.00	29,880.00	
2	10" Sanitary Spot Lining	5	ea.	\$1,770.00	8,850.00	
3	12" Sanitary Spot Lining	1	ea.	\$1,860.00	1,860.00	
4	8" Sanitary Sewer Lining	4,942	lin. ft.	\$24.75	122,314.50	
5	10" Sanitary Sewer Lining	1,478	lin. ft.	\$25.75	38,058.50	
6	12" Sanitary Sewer Lining	683	lin. ft.	\$40.00	27,320.00	
7	15" Sanitary Sewer Lining	197	lin. ft.	\$110.00	21,670.00	
8	Reestablish Sanitary Service Connection	52	ea.	\$150.00	7,800.00	
9	Grout Reestablished Sanitary Service Connection	65	ea.	\$315.00	20,475.00	
10	Grout 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Block Manhole	2	ea.	\$950.00	1,900.00	
11	3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Block Manhole Lining (2)	36	vert. ft.	\$95.00	3,420.00	
12	Replace Sanitary Manhole Lid	3	ea.	\$60.00	180.00	
13	Remove and Replace Internal Sanitary Manhole Seal	3	ea.	\$430.00	1,290.00	
14	8" Sanitary Sewer Joint Grouting	2	ea.	\$410.00	820.00	
15	12" Sanitary Sewer Joint Grouting	7	ea.	\$430.00	3,010.00	
16	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	
	Total				290,348.00	